



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting:	CT250730	July 30, 2025 10:30 AM	Call Order:	015	Contract:	T4733
District:	District 4		Counties:	ST LUCIE	Fed Aid No:	D425040B
Contract Time:	133 AVAILABLE DAYS			Project(s):	44928115201 (*)	
Contract Desc:	SR 9 (I-95) NB EXIT RAMP TO WB SR 68 (ORANGE AVE)					

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$840,955.53	100.00%
2	CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$870,928.21	103.56%
3	RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$890,801.19	105.93%
4	THE STOUT GROUP LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,320,499.82	157.02%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 15

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025**Call Order:** 015**Contract:** T4733**District:** District 4**Counties:** ST LUCIE**Fed Aid No:** D425040B**Contract Time:** 133 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 44928115201 (*)**Contract Descr:** SR 9 (I-95) NB EXIT RAMP TO WB SR 68 (ORANGE AVE)

The Improvements under this Contract consist of, but are not limited to, widening, asphalt (milling, resurfacing, miscellaneous), signing (single-post, multi-post, panel), pavement markings (thermoplastic, tubular delineator, reflective sign strip), lighting (conductors, pole), electrical (service, disconnect), and sod along State Road 9 (I-95) for 0.291 miles in St. Lucie County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44928115201		(1.000) LS	154,000.00000	154,000.00	108,200.00000	108,200.00	89,000.00000	89,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44928115201		(133.000) DA (LS)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	84,000.00000	84,000.00	237,190.00000	237,190.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		30.000 HR	89.25000	2,677.50	112.00000	3,360.00	91.50000	2,745.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		621.000 ED	0.60000	372.60	0.60000	372.60	0.60000	372.60
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		5,010.000 ED	0.35000	1,753.50	0.30000	1,503.00	0.30000	1,503.00
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		38.000 ED	36.65000	1,392.70	28.00000	1,064.00	30.50000	1,159.00
0035 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		5.000 ED	2.50000	12.50	0.60000	3.00	0.60000	3.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 015

Contract: T4733

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0040	0104 10 3		1,450.000	8.70000	12,615.00	4.30000	6,235.00	5.45000	7,902.50
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0045	0104 18		3.000	333.00000	999.00	223.00000	669.00	203.80000	611.40
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0050	0107 1		27.460	224.00000	6,151.04	89.00000	2,443.94	147.10000	4,039.37
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0055	0107 2		25.690	454.00000	11,663.26	178.00000	4,572.82	285.90000	7,344.77
MOWING			AC						
0060	0110 1 1		(0.550)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	24,465.00000	24,465.00	14,900.00000	14,900.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44928115201			AC (LS)						
0065	0120 1		112.900	81.25000	9,173.13	65.00000	7,338.50	34.45000	3,889.41
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0070	0120 6		671.300	28.50000	19,132.05	68.00000	45,648.40	35.10000	23,562.63
EMBANKMENT			CY						
0075	0160 4		860.000	36.25000	31,175.00	40.25000	34,615.00	10.20000	8,772.00
TYPE B STABILIZATION			SY						
0080	0285701		619.000	34.25000	21,200.75	75.00000	46,425.00	44.00000	27,236.00
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 015

Contract: T4733

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0085	0327 70 5		2,633.000	4.25000	11,190.25	7.60000	20,010.80	6.35000	16,719.55
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0090	0327 70 12		1,002.000	4.35000	4,358.70	15.00000	15,030.00	5.50000	5,511.00
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0095	0337 7 82		297.000	225.50000	66,973.50	303.00000	89,991.00	202.40000	60,112.80
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22			TN						
0100	0570 1 2		2,070.000	10.00000	20,700.00	5.00000	10,350.00	7.45000	15,421.50
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0105	0706 1 3		79.000	6.00000	474.00	8.90000	703.10	6.10000	481.90
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B			EA						
0110	0710 11101		0.295	3,000.00000	885.00	2,746.00000	810.07	3,000.00000	885.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0115	0710 11201		0.302	3,000.00000	906.00	2,774.00000	837.75	3,030.00000	915.06
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0120	0908333100		2,633.000	40.00000	105,320.00	44.75000	117,826.75	39.75000	104,661.75
HIGH FRICTION SURFACE COURSE			SY						
0125	0999 25		(1.000)	41,314.00000	41,314.00	41,314.00000	41,314.00	41,314.00000	41,314.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44928115201			LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 015

Contract: T4733

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 Roadway

0001 Roadway Section Totals:

\$591,439.48

\$667,788.73

\$676,253.24

SECTION: 0002 Signing

0130	0700 1111	26.000	726.00000	18,876.00	670.00000	17,420.00	701.00000	18,226.00
	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF	EA						
0135	0700 1112	1.000	3,875.00000	3,875.00	3,575.00000	3,575.00	2,260.00000	2,260.00
	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0- 20.0 SF	EA						
0140	0700 1600	16.000	91.00000	1,456.00	84.00000	1,344.00	61.00000	976.00
	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE	EA						
0145	0700 13 12	2.000	151.35000	302.70	140.00000	280.00	182.90000	365.80
	RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2'	EA						
0150	0700 13 15	1.000	181.50000	181.50	168.00000	168.00	243.90000	243.90
	RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'	EA						
0155	0705 11 1	33.000	133.25000	4,397.25	140.00000	4,620.00	134.20000	4,428.60
	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR	EA						
0160	0706 1 3	110.000	6.00000	660.00	8.90000	979.00	6.10000	671.00
	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 015

Contract: T4733

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0165 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44928115201		(1.000) LS	6,700.00000	6,700.00	8,379.00000	8,379.00	6,770.00000	6,770.00
0170 0711 11102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		0.008 GM	22,000.00000	176.00	13,965.00000	111.72	23,200.00000	185.60
0175 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		30.000 LF	5.20000	156.00	8.90000	267.00	5.25000	157.50
0180 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		26.000 LF	7.75000	201.50	11.25000	292.50	7.80000	202.80
0185 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		2.000 EA	123.00000	246.00	13.50000	27.00	124.40000	248.80
0190 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		30.000 LF	26.00000	780.00	33.50000	1,005.00	26.50000	795.00
0195 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.293 GM	13,650.00000	3,999.45	9,723.00000	2,848.84	13,800.00000	4,043.40
0200 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.297 GM	13,400.00000	3,979.80	9,592.00000	2,848.82	13,600.00000	4,039.20



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 015

Contract: T4733

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0002 Signing

0002 Signing Section Totals:

\$45,987.20

\$44,165.88

\$43,613.60

SECTION: 0003 Lighting

0205	0630 2 11	1,071.000	16.35000	17,510.85	11.00000	11,781.00	14.65000	15,690.15
	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF						
0210	0635 2 11	9.000	2,500.00000	22,500.00	1,432.00000	12,888.00	1,620.00000	14,580.00
	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	EA						
0215	0715 1 12	3,981.000	3.00000	11,943.00	2.60000	10,350.60	2.55000	10,151.55
	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6	LF						
0220	0715 61400	7.000	12,000.00000	84,000.00	13,057.00000	91,399.00	12,800.00000	89,600.00
	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 0' ARM LENGTH	EA						
0225	0715 61421	1.000	12,500.00000	12,500.00	13,057.00000	13,057.00	12,800.00000	12,800.00
	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 10' ARM LENGTH	EA						
0230	0715 69000	7.000	1,785.00000	12,495.00	937.00000	6,559.00	1,720.00000	12,040.00
	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION	EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 015

Contract: T4733

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0235 0715500 1		8.000	1,000.00000	8,000.00	1,235.00000	9,880.00	1,310.00000	10,480.00
POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		EA						
0003 Lighting Section Totals:				\$168,948.85		\$155,914.60		\$165,341.70
SECTION: 0004 Intelligent Transportation System								
0240 0633 6		133.000	260.00000	34,580.00	23.00000	3,059.00	42.05000	5,592.65
FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		DA						
0004 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:				\$34,580.00		\$3,059.00		\$5,592.65
Contract Grand Totals:				\$840,955.53		\$870,928.21		890,801.19



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 015

Contract: T4733

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) THE STOUT GROUP LLC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	130,000.00000	130,000.00				
MOBILIZATION 44928115201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(133.000)	400,000.00000	400,000.00				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44928115201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 14		30.000	200.00000	6,000.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER			HR						
0020	0102 60		621.000	0.37000	229.77				
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0025	0102 74 1		5,010.000	0.19000	951.90				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0030	0102 99		38.000	22.00000	836.00				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0035	0102115		5.000	1.50000	7.50				
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0040	0104 10 3		1,450.000	9.00000	13,050.00				
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0045	0104 18		3.000	250.00000	750.00				
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 015

Contract: T4733

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) THE STOUT GROUP LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0050 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		27.460 AC	1.00000	27.46				
0055 0107 2 MOWING		25.690 AC	1.00000	25.69				
0060 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44928115201		(0.550) AC (LS)	100,000.00000	100,000.00				
0065 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		112.900 CY	65.00000	7,338.50				
0070 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		671.300 CY	95.00000	63,773.50				
0075 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		860.000 SY	30.00000	25,800.00				
0080 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		619.000 SY	70.00000	43,330.00				
0085 0327 70 5 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH		2,633.000 SY	10.00000	26,330.00				
0090 0327 70 12 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH		1,002.000 SY	8.00000	8,016.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 015

Contract: T4733

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) THE STOUT GROUP LLC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0095	0337 7 82		297.000	400.00000	118,800.00				
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22			TN						
0100	0570 1 2		2,070.000	10.00000	20,700.00				
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0105	0706 1 3		79.000	8.00000	632.00				
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B			EA						
0110	0710 11101		0.295	2,500.00000	737.50				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0115	0710 11201		0.302	2,500.00000	755.00				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0120	0908333100		2,633.000	35.00000	92,155.00				
HIGH FRICTION SURFACE COURSE			SY						
0125	0999 25		(1.000)	41,314.00000	41,314.00				
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44928115201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,101,559.82					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 015

Contract: T4733

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity	(4) THE STOUT GROUP LLC					
Item Description			Units						
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0130	0700 1111		26.000	600.00000	15,600.00				
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF			EA						
0135	0700 1112		1.000	3,200.00000	3,200.00				
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF			EA						
0140	0700 1600		16.000	75.00000	1,200.00				
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE			EA						
0145	0700 13 12		2.000	125.00000	250.00				
RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP-FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2'			EA						
0150	0700 13 15		1.000	150.00000	150.00				
RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP-FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'			EA						
0155	0705 11 1		33.000	125.00000	4,125.00				
DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR			EA						
0160	0706 1 3		110.000	8.00000	880.00				
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B			EA						
0165	0710 90		(1.000)	17,500.00000	17,500.00				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44928115201			LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 015

Contract: T4733

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) THE STOUT GROUP LLC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Signing							
0170	0711 11102		0.008	10,000.00000	80.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND			GM						
0175	0711 11123		30.000	8.00000	240.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT			LF						
0180	0711 11124		26.000	10.00000	260.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS			LF						
0185	0711 11170		2.000	12.00000	24.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW			EA						
0190	0711 14125		30.000	30.00000	900.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK			LF						
0195	0711 16101		0.293	8,500.00000	2,490.50				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0200	0711 16201		0.297	8,500.00000	2,524.50				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$49,424.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 015

Contract: T4733

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) THE STOUT GROUP LLC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0003			Lighting						
0205	0630 2 11		1,071.000	13.50000	14,458.50				
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH			LF						
0210	0635 2 11		9.000	2,074.00000	18,666.00				
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE			EA						
0215	0715 1 12		3,981.000	2.60000	10,350.60				
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6			LF						
0220	0715 61400		7.000	10,044.00000	70,308.00				
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 0' ARM LENGTH			EA						
0225	0715 61421		1.000	10,278.90000	10,278.90				
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 10' ARM LENGTH			EA						
0230	0715 69000		7.000	1,474.00000	10,318.00				
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION			EA						
0235	0715500 1		8.000	801.00000	6,408.00				
POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL			EA						
0003 Lighting Section Totals:				\$140,788.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Page 14 of 15

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 015

Contract: T4733

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) THE STOUT GROUP LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004		Intelligent Transportation System						
0240	0633 6	133.000	216.00000	28,728.00				
FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		DA						
0004 Intelligent Transportation System		Section Totals:		\$28,728.00				
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,320,499.82					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025 **Call Order:** 015 **Contract:** T4733

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezayadeh

08/11/2025

Manager, Contracts Administration Office